## **CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**



CONTRACTOR: Las Vegas Paving		PROJECT NAME:	Beitway Widening Craig to Grand Montecito & Safety Improvements					
CHANGE ORDER	01	BID NO.:	606039-21	PROJECT NO.:	B023101	· FED NO.: N/A	DATE:	3/16/2023

## Description of and Reason for Change(s):

Clark County Public Works sent Las Vegas Paving Corp RFP 04. This RFP requested pricing to add dual right turns to Hualapai and Durango offramps from the Westbound - North Beltway (215). This work requires widening of both offramps, dense grade pavement, traffic signal modifications, concrete islands, concrete sidewalk, new overhead highway signage, decorative rock, ITS, streetlighting and striping. Preliminary scheduling for this extra work shows +/-123 calendar days to complete.

Description of Additional Work	Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Hualapai and Durango Dual Right Turn Lanes	1	1	LS	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00
			Total \$ Ar	mount of Change	\$3,100,000.00

A	Original Contract Amount	\$26,200,000.00
В	Adjustment(s) by previous change order(s)	\$0.00
C	Additional funds Per This CHANGE ORDER (CO	\$3,100,00.00
	Revised (TOTAL) Contract Amount (A + B + C)	\$29,300,000.00

D	Original Contract Time	280
E	Previous time extensions	35
F	Additional Contract Days Per This CHANGE ORDER (CO):	123
	Revised (TOTAL) Contract Time (D+E+F)	438

This Construction Change Order, when executed by the parties to the Contract, shall constitute a Change Order pursuant to the General Conditions, Section 5.1 of the Contract. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Josh Turnes

ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR by Josh Turnes
DN: C=US, E=josh.turnes@lvpaving.com, CN=Josh Turnes

Date: 2023.03.17 08:21:51-07'00'

Signature

Title

Date

ACCEPTED BY	CLARK COUNTY
Prepared By:	Concur: MOM 3/21/23
Supervising Construction Management Inspector Date	Design Project Manager /Date/
Reviewed By: 3/17/23	Reviewed By:
Zac Gentry, Assistant Manager of Construction Date	Funding Source Date
Recommended By:	Recommended By:
3/2//23 Jimmy Floyd, P.E., Manager of Construction Date	Denis Cederburg, Director of Public Works
<b>→</b>	

## CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER



CONTRACTOR:	Las V	egas Paving		PROJECT Beltway Widening Craig to Grand Montecito & Safety NAME: Improvements				& Safety
CHANGE ORDER	01	01 BID NO.: 60603		PROJECT NO.:	B023101	FED NO.: N/A	DATE: 3/16/2023	

Authorized To Proceed By:		
·		
Jessica Colvin - Chief Financial Officer	Date	